

California Women for Agriculture

Ventura County Chapter PO Box 4494, Ventura, CA 93007 phone (805) 294-2317 • www.CWAVentura.com

Spring 2021

Tax ID # 95-3129063 Non-profit 501 c (5)

Dear Friends of Ventura County,

The Ventura County Chapter of California Women for Agriculture (CWA) is **raising funds for scholarships for students pursuing an education in the agriculture field and for students whose parent or guardian has been employed in Ventura County agriculture for at least the past 2 years.** We traditionally grant four \$1,000 scholarships each year, but we would love to be able to help even more local high school seniors with your help.

We are asking for local business sponsorships to help fund our scholarships. All Sponsors will have their logo featured on our website cwaventura.com as well as be featured at our Scholarship Recipient Reception, which will be held at Peirano's in Downtown Ventura on Wednesday, August 11th. We have 3 levels of sponsorships available. As an added perk, all Emerald sponsors will receive a free 2022 CWA Ventura County Chapter Membership, which includes access to monthly meetings with local guest speakers and free lunch, participation in community outreach opportunities, access to the CWA state-wide meetings and much more.

\$500 Emerald \$300 for Gold

\$100 for Silver

We understand that these are tight economic times, but the value of Ventura County agriculture's future is immeasurable. Our non-profit organization is recognized throughout the industry- and throughout the state - for our commitment to advocacy and educational outreach on behalf of agriculture.

We thank you from the bottom of our hearts for your continued and generous support of CWA! Without you we simply could not do what we know needs to be done for agriculture in this county. Please feel free to contact us through our website (<u>www.CWAVentura.com</u>) if you have any questions about CWA, membership, or this fundraising event.

We look forward to a community partnership with you. Please join us along with your farming and ranching friends by generously supporting this very worthwhile cause. It is a well-known fact that what you invest in your community will return to you. Our local high school seniors are counting on you! Additionally, we will be selling tickets for the Scholarship Recipient Reception on August 11th. More details coming soon.

My sincerest gratitude, Annette Baietti

Ventura County CWA Treasurer

Interested in becoming a Sponsor? It's quick and easy. Here's How!

- 1. Fill out the form below and mail it to the address below with a check
- 2. Email your jpeg or png logo file to vccwapresident@gmail.com



2021 Ag Scholarship Fundraiser Sponsorship

YES, I would like to Support Ventura County CWA's Scholarship Program!

Name		
Address		
Email	Phone Number	

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



To ensure we can properly recognize you on our website and at the August 11 event, **please return this form by July 15th**. Thank you!

VC-CWA PO Box 4494 Ventura, CA 93007

For more info, please contact: Annette Baietti- Treasurer at <u>vccwatreasurer@gmail.com</u> 702-858-8374 or Sue Poland- President at <u>vccwapresident@gmail.com</u>